

LAKEVILLE LIONS CLUB



SERVING OUR COMMUNITY SINCE 1943

LAKEVILLE, INDIANA

OCTOBER 2011

A Message from the President PDG David Court

Quote of the Month: We are Lions because we are good-hearted and want to do good. We realize that by joining with like-minded people, we can accomplish great things.– Lions Clubs International President Wing-Kum Tam

Last month's Quote of the Month stated that Lions are "droplets of water that together form the World's mightiest ocean of Service". We can equate that statement to The Dictionary Project that began with one program (drop) started by Lion Howard Heines and flowed mightily throughout our district and state. Make sure you read the article "Giving the Gift of Words" in the October LION magazine. We can add to the "small drops that flow" the vision screening project that is almost at flood stage. Since September 1, we have screened more than 350 children. Well done, Lion Morgan Thomas and the Operation KidSight team.

October 25th Dinner Meeting will be a special presentation by Major Robert Webster and officers of the St. Joseph County Salvation Army. The Major will touch on the impact the Salvation Army has on our community. He will bring us an update on the Joan & Ray Kroc Community Center that will offer services for all of St. Joseph County. If you are not familiar with this great addition to our area, you will be more than amazed.

Banner Night will be Saturday, October 22, at Camp Mack, near Milford, Indiana. This is a District event that recognizes our own Lion Past District Governor Paul Russell and officially welcomes the new District Governor Lana Wilson. Let's show our support for PDG Paul as we present our Lions Club banner in the Parade of Banners. A reservation form for this event is included with this newsletter.

Dues are now due. They are \$60.00 for the Lions Year, July 1st to June 30th. If you are on the family plan, check with Lion Rose Russell for the dues amount. Send to Lakeville Lions Club, c/o Lion Rose Russell, PO Box 506, Lakeville, IN 46536.

Angel Food Ministries Project: This project has been temporarily discontinued by Angel Food Ministries. We hope this is a temporary situation, but we are working on an alternative plan to continue serving area families that need our help.

Newsletter-Communication by e-mail: If you receive the newsletter and club communications by US Mail and have an e-mail address, we would like to have you on the club's e-mail list. The advantages are quicker information to members without the cost of postage. Send your e-mail address to Lion Rose Russell at RoseWRussell@gmail.com.

Lions Activity Dates:

7:00 p.m.	Business Meeting	Scout Hall
6:30 p.m.	District Banner Night	Camp Mack, Milford, IN
6:30 p.m.	Dinner Meeting	Newton Center
7-9 p.m.	Halloween Walk	Newton Park
7:00 p.m.	Lions Community Halloween Party	Newton Center
12:00 noon	District Cabinet Meeting	LaFontaine, IN
	6:30 p.m. 6:30 p.m. 7-9 p.m. 7:00 p.m.	 6:30 p.m. District Banner Night 6:30 p.m. Dinner Meeting 7-9 p.m. Halloween Walk 7:00 p.m. Lions Community Halloween Party

September Dinner Meeting



Operation KidSight is a program of the Indiana Lions Eye Bank. PDG Bob Myers, District 25-G Eye Bank Trustee, spoke about the Eye Bank and its programs at the September dinner meeting. Pictured here, with PDG Bob, is Kaylin Hohulin, 5, and her grandfather, Lion Mark Hohulin. Kaylin was one of the first children screened by the Lakeville Lions Club Operation KidSight team. She was referred for a follow-up exam and fitted with glasses.

District Governor Lana Wilson presented her vision, mission, and goals for the 2011-2012 Lions year during her Official Visit to the Lakeville Lions Club at our September dinner meeting.



Banner Might 25-G

District Governor Lana Wilson & Lion Ken

Where: Camp Mack, 1150 N., Milford, Indiana

What : Social Hour 5:15p.m. Dinner: 6:30p.m.

Menu: Pork Roast with Bread Dressing or Roast Turkey with Bread Dressing Whipped Butternut Squash Casserole Salad Bar with Cottage Cheese, Applesauce, Pea Salad Fruit Pies, Coffee, Tea, Lemonade

Come In Lions Dress or Formal wear.

Remember to bring your Banner.

Send payment to :

Cabinet Secretary/Treasurer Robert Myers 2501 East 225 South ; Warsaw , Ind. 46580

\$18.00 by October the 124

Please specify your choice:

Pork : _____

Jurkey :____



Lakeville Lions Club P.O. Box 506 Lakeville, IN 46536

«AddressBlock»